
 
 
 
  
 

 

DEVELOPMENT  REV I EW  TEAM  
 
 
CITY  MANAGER’S  OFFICE         785.309.5700  

Mike Schrage | Deputy City Manager     mike.schrage@salina.org 
 
 

DEVELOPMENT  SERVICES  DEPARTMENT       785.309.5715  
Gary Hobbie | Director        gary.hobbie@salina.org 
Krystal Norris | Development Coordinator     krystal.norris@salina.org 
 
 

BUILDING  SERVICES  DIVISION         785.309.5715  
Jim Brown | Building Official        jim.brown@salina.org 
Toni Miller | Commercial Permit Tech     toni.miller@salina.org 
 
 

PLANNING  &  ZONING  DIVISION        785.309.5720  
Dean Andrew | Administrator       dean.andrew@salina.org 
Dustin Herrs | Planner         dustin.herrs@salina.org 
John Burger | Planner         john.burger@salina.org 
 
 

FORESTRY  DIVISION           785.826.7275  
  Steve Blue | Forester          steve.blue@salina.org 
 
 

UTILITIES  DEPARTMENT           785.309.5725  
Martha Tasker | Director of Utilities      martha.tasker@salina.org 
 
 

FIRE  DEPARTMENT            785.826.7340  
Roger Williams | Fire Marshal       roger.williams@salina.org 
Jeff Daily | Fire Inspector        jeff.daily@salina.org 
Troy Long | Fire Inspector        troy.long@salina.org 
 
 

ENGINEERING  DIVISION           785.309.5725  
Kent Johnson | Civil Engineer        kent.johnson@salina.org 
Wayne Nelson | Civil Engineer       wayne.nelson@salina.org 
 



 
 
 
  
 

 

  COMMITMENT TO  SERVICE QUALITY 
 

The   City   of   Salina   values   safe   and   quality‐built   industrial,   commercial  
and   residential  construction  within  our  community.   In  order   to  promote  
the   growth   and   development   of   Salina,   and   to   ensure   the   highest   level  
of  service  to  all  of  our  citizens,  we  commit  to:  

 

  Demonstrating  appreciation,  courtesy  and   integrity  

  Ensuring  open  communication  and  professionalism  

  Providing   a   value‐added   development   review   /   inspection   process  
that   is  the  simplest,  most  user‐fr iendly  possible  

  Recognizing   the  public  good,  value  of  public   input  and  openness   to  
new   ideas  

  Demonstrating  efficiency,  rel iabil ity  and  timeliness  

  An  accurate  and  solution‐based   interpretation  of  all  regulations  

  An  approach  that   is  helpful,  practical  and  quality‐driven  

 

 

QUICK  PROBLEM  RESOLUTION (QPR) 
 

The  City  of   Salina’s  QUICK  PROBLEM  RESOLUTION   (QPR)  process  provides   an  
opportunity   to   promptly   have   a   specific   concern   regarding   a   specific  
development   project   addressed   at   the   highest   administrative   level.    
This   process   is   available   to   owners,   architects,   engineers,   contractors  
and  other  project‐related  parties.  

 

HIGHLIGHTS  
  QPR  meeting  scheduled  within  48  hours  of  request  

  Moderated  by  the  City  Manager  or  Deputy  City  manager  

  A  written  response  provided  within  24  hours  of  QPR  meeting  

  Appeals  to  QPR  can  be  made  to  the  appropriate  governing  appeal  
board  or  to  the  City  Commission  

 

TO  SCHEDULE  A  QPR  MEETING,  PLEASE  CONTACT:  

KRYSTAL  NORRIS,  DEVELOPMENT  COORDINATOR    

785.309.5715  |  KRYSTAL.NORRIS@SALINA.ORG  


